
Saint Mary's Univ. (12-6, 1-0 MIAC) -vs- Saint John's Univ. (9-7, 0-1 MIAC)
3/29/2026 at Collegeville, Minn. (Becker Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Andrew Milner (3-0)
Loss: Dylan Marciulionis (0-2)
Save: Brady Patten (3)
HBP: Dylan Marciulionis
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Cyle Hartwig Second Base: Michael Kaufman 
Start: 1:01 pm   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 461   Weather: 57, sunny, S6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Saint Mary's Univ. 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 3 6 0
Saint John's Univ. 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 8 1

Saint Mary's Univ. 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gavin Schulte lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Alex Hanneman rf 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
Sam Knickerbocker c 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Reese Berg 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
Ryan Csida cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
Stephen Golden dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Josh Costello ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Daniel Sherman 3b 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Dom Najacht 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eric Stomberg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Milner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Patten p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 6 2 4 6 8

SH: Dom Najacht (3)
SB: Gavin Schulte (1); Alex Hanneman (1)
CS: Reese Berg (1)
HBP: Gavin Schulte (1)
DP: 1

Saint John's Univ. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Will Koeppen ss 3 1 2 0 1 0 1
Alex Matchey 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Justin Brooks 1b 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Zach Helfmann dh 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Dawson Franke pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reed Marquardt 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Mason McCurdy c 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
Brendan Hemr rf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Owen Amrhein lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Riley Schwellenbach cf 2 0 1 1 1 1 1
Max Edwards p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Marciulionis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Dobesh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 2 8 2 5 4 9

SH: Alex Matchey (2); Brendan Hemr (1)
SB: Brendan Hemr (1); Riley Schwellenbach (1)
CS: Owen Amrhein (1)
E: Reed Marquardt (1)

Saint Mary's Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Eric Stomberg 4.2 5 1 1 5 3 0 0 0 1 15 22 5 4 –
Andrew Milner (W, 3-0) 1.1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 2 –
Brady Patten (S, 3) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 –
Totals 8 2 2 5 4 0 0 0 1 24 32 9 6

Saint John's Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Max Edwards 6.0 4 2 2 3 6 0 0 0 0 20 25 6 5 –
Dylan Marciulionis (L, 0-2) 0.1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 5 0 1 –
Jack Dobesh 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 –
Totals 6 3 3 4 6 1 0 1 1 24 32 8 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saint Mary's Univ. - Top of 1st SMU SJU
Schulte walked. 0 0
Schulte stole second. 0 0
Hanneman struck out swinging. 0 0
Knickerbocke flied out to lf. 0 0
Berg grounded out to p. 0 0

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 1st SMU SJU
W. Koeppen walked. 0 0
A. Matchey out at first 1b to p, SAC, bunt; W. Koeppen advanced to second. 0 0
J. Brooks singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; W. Koeppen scored. 0 1
Z. Helfmann walked. 0 1
R. Marquardt flied out to cf; J. Brooks advanced to third. 0 1
M. McCurdy struck out swinging. 0 1

Saint Mary's Univ. - Top of 2nd SMU SJU
Csida struck out swinging. 0 1
Golden flied out to lf. 0 1
Jo. Costello struck out looking. 0 1

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 2nd SMU SJU
B. Hemr struck out swinging. 0 1
O. Amrhein singled. 0 1
O. Amrhein out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 1
RSchwellenba walked. 0 1
W. Koeppen singled; RSchwellenba advanced to third. 0 1
A. Matchey flied out to rf. 0 1

Saint Mary's Univ. - Top of 3rd SMU SJU
Sherman walked. 0 1
Najacht out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Sherman advanced to second. 0 1
Schulte grounded out to 2b; Sherman advanced to third. 0 1
Hanneman singled, RBI; Sherman scored. 1 1
Hanneman stole second. 1 1
Knickerbocke walked. 1 1
Berg flied out to rf. 1 1

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 3rd SMU SJU
J. Brooks singled. 1 1
Z. Helfmann grounded into double play p to ss to 1b; J. Brooks out on the play. 1 1
R. Marquardt grounded out to ss. 1 1

Saint Mary's Univ. - Top of 4th SMU SJU
Csida struck out looking. 1 1
Golden flied out to cf. 1 1
Jo. Costello struck out swinging. 1 1

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 4th SMU SJU
M. McCurdy fouled out to c. 1 1
B. Hemr walked. 1 1



B. Hemr stole second. 1 1
O. Amrhein flied out to rf; B. Hemr advanced to third. 1 1
RSchwellenba struck out looking. 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Saint Mary's Univ. - Top of 5th SMU SJU
Sherman reached on a fielding error by 3b. 1 1
Najacht grounded out to c, SAC, bunt; Sherman advanced to second. 1 1
Schulte lined out to cf. 1 1
Hanneman grounded out to 3b. 1 1

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 5th SMU SJU
W. Koeppen singled. 1 1
A. Matchey grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; W. Koeppen advanced to second. 1 1
J. Brooks intentionally walked. 1 1
Z. Helfmann flied out to cf. 1 1
Milner to p for Stomberg. 1 1
R. Marquardt flied out to lf. 1 1

Saint Mary's Univ. - Top of 6th SMU SJU
Knickerbocke singled. 1 1
Berg singled; Knickerbocke advanced to second. 1 1
Csida struck out swinging. 1 1
Golden singled, RBI; Berg advanced to third; Knickerbocke scored. 2 1
Berg out at home c unassisted, caught stealing. 2 1
Jo. Costello flied out to cf. 2 1

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 6th SMU SJU
M. McCurdy singled. 2 1
B. Hemr grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; M. McCurdy advanced to second. 2 1
O. Amrhein grounded out to ss; M. McCurdy advanced to third. 2 1
RSchwellenba singled, RBI; M. McCurdy scored. 2 2
RSchwellenba stole second. 2 2
W. Koeppen flied out to cf. 2 2

Saint Mary's Univ. - Top of 7th SMU SJU
DMarciulioni to p for M. Edwards. 2 2
Sherman singled. 2 2
Najacht grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Sherman advanced to second. 2 2
Schulte hit by pitch. 2 2
Hanneman singled; Schulte advanced to second; Sherman advanced to third. 2 2
Hanneman advanced to second on a wild pitch; Schulte advanced to third; Sherman scored. 3 2
Knickerbocke intentionally walked. 3 2
J. Dobesh to p for DMarciulioni. 3 2
Berg lined out to 2b. 3 2
Csida flied out to cf. 3 2

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 7th SMU SJU
Brady Patten to p for Milner. 3 2
A. Matchey flied out to cf. 3 2
J. Brooks flied out to cf. 3 2
Z. Helfmann singled. 3 2
D. Franke pinch ran for Z. Helfmann. 3 2
R. Marquardt struck out swinging. 3 2



 


